Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

2.0 × 2.0 × 0.6 mm
Case: 2128-01
Ordering Information
Device Device Marking Package
MC13851EP 851 MLPD-8
1 Introduction
The MC13851 is a cost-effective, high IP3 LNA with low
noise figure. This is the smaller leadless package version
of the MC13821 device. The MC13851 includes an
integrated bypass switch to preserve high input intercept
performance in variable signal strength environments
and boosts dynamic range. On-chip bias circuitry offers
low system cost. The input and output match are external
to allow maximum design flexibility. An external resistor
is used to set device current which allows balancing
required linearity with low current consumption. Gain is
optimized for applications greater than 1000 MHz. The
MC13851 is fabricated with the advanced RF BiCMOS
process using the eSiGe:C module and is available in the
2 × 2 mm MLPD-8 leadless package, offering a small,
low height, easy-to-solder solution for applications with
tight printed circuit board placement requirements.
MC13851
General Purpose Low Noise
Amplifier with Bypass Switch
Contents:
1 Introduction  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1
2 Electrical Specifications  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3
3 Application Information . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .9
4 Printed Circuit and Bill of Materials  . . . . . . . . .20
5 Scattering and Noise Parameters . . . . . . . . . . .22
6 Packaging . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .32
7 Product Documentation . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .33
8 Revision History . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .33
Introduction
MC13851 Advance Information, Rev. 2.0
2 Freescale Semiconductor
1.1 Features
The MC13851 is intended for applications from 1000 MHz to 2500 MHz and the MC13852 is for
applications less than 1000 MHz.
• Gain: 18.7 dB (typical) at 1960 MHz and 17.7 dB (typical) at 2140 MHz
• Output third order intercept point (OIP3): 16 dBm at 1960 MHz and 17 dBm (typical) dBm at
2140 MHz